
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4259
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2015
CLOSING OF EMPLOYMENT EXCHANGES
Kishore Shri Kaushal

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any agreement has been reached between States and Union Governments to close down the employment exchanges opened by the States; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the basis on which such agreement has been reached

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA)

(a): There is no proposal to close down the network of Employment Exchanges.

(b): Does not arise
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